SC-MOV-002 A1 2024/2/20 1 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Features
 Wide operating voltage (V1mA) range from 18V to 1800V
 Fast responding to transient over-voltage
 Large absorbing transient energy capability
 Low clamping ratio and no follow-on current
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
 Large absorbing transient current capability
 Operational temperature:-40℃~+105℃
 Storage temperature: -40℃ ~ +125℃
Part Number Coding System
561KD14J-UL40SC3.5
Metal Oxide Varistor
561KD14J-UL40SC3.5
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-MOV-002 A1 2024/2/20 2 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Withstanding
Surge
Current
Maximum
Energy
(10/1000µs)
Rated
Power
Typical
Capacitance
(Reference)
Standard High
Surge VAC(V) VDC(V) V1mA(V) IP(A) VC(V)
I (A)
Standard
I (A)
High
Surge
(J)
Standard
(J)
High
Surge (W) @1KHz (pf)
561KD14 561KD14J 350 460 560(504~616) 50 925 4500 6000 125 185 0.6 360
Notes: 1. The tolerance of varistor voltage between 18V and 27V is more than 10%;
2. Leakage Current (@83% of V1mA)：IR≤50μA (180K~680K).
Ref.
Millimeters
Min Max
D -- 16.0
T -- 6.6
F 6.7 8.3
H -- 19.0
L 3.0 4.0
d 0.75 0.85